
425 S. Telshor Blvd.
Suite C"10~

Las Cruces, NM
88011-8237

www.bhinc.com

voiCE!: 505.532.8670
facsimile: 505.532.8680
toll free: 800.877.5332

August 30. 2004

Mr. David Boyd, Construction Coordinator
Gadsden Independent School District
PO Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021

RE: Contract Award Recommendation
Gadsden Independent School
San Miguel Elementary School Paved Bus Drop Off
BHI Project No: 050060, GISD No. 04-05-01

Dear Mr. Boyd:

Bids were reviewed for the above-reference project. The project consists of the construction of a Paved
Student Bus Drop off at San Miguel Elementary School including site work, paving. sidewalk, drainage, and
chain link fence.

The bid review and certification form showing bid amounts is attached as Exhibit 1. There were no protests
or irregularities prior to or after the bid opening,

The project was bid with a total unit price basis. The three lowest bids received, are as follows:

Total Bid
Highland Enterprise
Las Cruces, New Mexico $86,970.58

ESA Construction
EI Paso, Texas $88,500

New Mex Paving Co.
EI Paso, Texas $99,870

$82,765Engineer Estimate

These figures DO NOT include New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax.

The apparent low bidder is:

NM Contractor License No. 4460Highland Enterprise, Inc
PO Box 2409
Las Cruces. NM 88004

The low bid is 5% higher than our estimate for the project. We have worked with Highland Enterprise,
Inc on this type of work for the Hatch Public School District, and satisfactory work has been done on all
of these projects. Satisfactory work has been done on all of these projects.

ENGINEERING "'

SPATIAL DATA ~

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES .:.

6001'e] NO.LSl1H NVNNVHOII 0999 ~Cg 90g XVd 1C:91 ~00~/OC/90



August 30, 2004
Page 2

David Boyd, Construction Coordinator
Gadsden Indecendent School District

Subject to review of funding availability for the project and on the basis of the above, I recommend that Gadsden
Independent School District award San Miguel Elementary School Paved Bus Drop Off to Highland
Enterprise, Inc in the amount of $86,970,58. The bid recommendation is based on the base bid and all
alternates in accordance with Instruction to Bidders Section 4.10.2 and 7.0 in the Contract Documents.

The Gadsden Independent School District is required to take action (in the form of a vote) to accept or revise this
recommendation in accornance with the GISD objectives for awarn of this construction contract. It is my
understanding that consideration of the award will take place at a September 9, 2004 GISD Board meeting.
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or need further assistance with this prior to that
time.

Sincerely,

Michael Smelker, P.E.
Project Engineer
Las Cruces Office

Enclosure

Cc: Highland Enterprise, Inc

H:\BHI " Las Cruces\O50060 GJSD San Migucl Bus Drop Oft\Bid Doc\Recomindation.doc

1:00 lEI NO.LSl1H NVNNVHO8 0898 ZCg 90g XVd ZC:91 vOOZIOC/80



08/30/2004 
16:32 

F
A

X
 

505 
532 

8680

u.~0~~cU
)

~C
O

CU
J"?

>
~

-toO
-j::

c5~
0-J:~

...
U

~
f-

U
)w

ai

~
ur

~
~

~
z-U

Ji:fj
~

~

w
o

..J-
l!Jrn
-Iw~C

!)

~~C
/)

QU
)

a

:E
 ~

I
aJ...

;
~

,
,2

1
G

I 
C

/I
III 

C
-- 

$.

50 
0(

1
~

w

~

S
l01C"i~MU~Ii_
I

Q
'

~Eiwe!Q
I

Q
I

~"a,~ ~
~

 
.~

 
r0-

o. 
C

'j!

-- 
~

.I
.- 

'to'

:5 
i

tl;.1,

00
8

°'
D

O
 

0

S
 ~

 g ~
 fR

l
--~

o~
~

U
I 

C
O

O
C

'}"-N
Q

I 
N

""~

;n

<
R

~
fh~

---O
N

'"
D

O
O

N
00"':

8"-"-

"'"N~
iR

-iA
---D

aD

000

000
0Lt)'"
C

'>
M

O

1'-0. a;';&
 

,
...

iR
- iR

- ~
 

~
I

D
D

O
on

O
L()fflO

O
ororo.:gj
0~
-r--

I~
 

~
 

.. 
M

ol

I~
o 

0 
0 

01
0; 

0; 
0; 

~
 

II
0000
18

0 
0 

a
t'-1'-oL()1

I~
p.-" 

10-"10-""

fA
 

fA
 

~
 

~
 

~
I

00000
8

00000

1° 
c:i ~

 
~

 
'=

' 0:
0

8
..-0

a 
0

cc"o 
c,.f

...

iR
-~

~
~

~

000..-
001tJ
~

..-I'-o

(/) 
(/) 

>
- 

>
- 

1.1. 
<

Ii 
I

-I 
-I 

(I) 
(I) 

-I 
w

I

c0'
~

I

~~
I

~=;"1 ~ ~
I

A
.

~c-,

iiiI 
0

IC
 

.

00
.- 

0
1110
C

I
" 

~
I.(;I

~

~~rei
~ ;

~I~
I 

'!-3

-..:

~a0g°.-

!§
Q

J 
6. 

Q
J

~
 

e 
.9?1i1

5 
Q

 
~

~
() 

~
 

O
Jg

~
!I=

m
 

~
 ~

 
-;=

t: 
.!~

.E
 

~
~

'" 
"6&

0 
o~

 
Q

J-~
 

~
Q

J
,., 

~
~

11) 
-ogJe 

c)u
m

 
cc~

 
-cn=

 
octg

N
 

0",:1 
~

~
 

~
aJ.

~
 

~
:J 

~
 

~
 

,- 
tt 

aJ 
~

 
g.

.g 
~

cJ"[Jt:~
~

o.Q
)LL~

~
m

'"'C
 

C
/I

~
(\!U

..,.:C
:,.,

E 
~o-~-- 

r.)c.=:, 
a) 

~
 

'-=
- 'u 

0)( 
.- 

q) -- 
-l

~
~

.c-o~
~

'O
u..-1t:~

~
 

~
 

a. rn 
~

 
c -.- C

/I ~
 

c: -- ...
~

 
.. 

0 
m

 ~
.- 

~
 

~

09 
11)-E

,8 
2 

~
 

~
~

~
 

~
.c: u

'-0
g'l

=
 ~

 
-0 

U
) 

0" 
~

 
.-

N
.c: 

l2 rn 'E
 2 

:=
 ~

 
~

 
.~

 cJ =
 

'-=
- 8:'

~
 m

 ~
 ~

 ~
 ~

 ~
 

~
 ~

 g ~ ~
 .~

~
I

a 
- 

:J ~
 

jQ
 

a 
Q

J :g 
~

 
>

<
 >

<
 -~

 _I
~

 
<

 
(J) D

- C
I) U

 
C

 
(J) U

 
f,.. ~

 
to 

cn ~
'

~
 

~
 

~
 

'"t' ~
 

~
 

I'-- ~
 

0) 
0 

~
 

M
 -q-'

- 
,- 

"- 
,- 

-

I

~M
I~

I

~~.N
, 000066rc~
~

...
~

~
I

00
00~

~
~

r-..
C

\j. ~
.-

B
O

H
A

N
N

A
N

 
H

lT
S

T
O

N

00000000~
O

ci..-"

~
-000000~
o

\lJI

~
~~
~

o~C
D

r-..
(')..-
.,f..-"

,
~

~
i

I

~
 

C
'il

=
 

~
m

10

if't f't

0000is
uJ C

D
 N

N
-

~
~

I

11i~
~ M00;8to

~-8tQI~

000000
000000

gggggr..:;:
1n0LnO

O
W

"':"':N
-N

'N
'ci

.-do

W
~

~
~

~

00000
00000
00000
O

LrJO
O

O
II')N

L()O
O

,,: 
c.:j 

c.:j 
","
~

1,F
;tR

-tR
-fA

fA
w

00000101
O

O
O

O
O

uo
r-.:";cicici=
o,(")o,oot..
or-JI)oo~
"':.;..1 

N
-N

-tD~
=

~
~

tR
-I,F

;I,F
;~

~

8
000000

II')O
L()O

O
O

~
~

r;:;rjggg
"'--01Q

1n00
-" 

~
- 

~
(,J

M
IM

fA
w

w
~

 
tIJ

0
1

000000

O
O

O
O

Q
oc

cicicicioolrl
IIA

. 
g 

~
 g 

g 8 8 
~

'--~
""-N

N
 

I:oi
~

w

i- 
- 

- 
tR

-1tR
-~

 W

'000 
oio 

0 
0

000 
°l? 

0 
0

d 
ci 

ci 
ci!ci 

0 
0

O
O

O
L()

8
o0

C
D

N
~

N
 

00

..,- 
C

'I' 
c.:j
.-

-~
~

 
tR

-fA
w

oot~
v 

I

~
-c!cn~

C
I)C

I)C
I)

LlJU
J..JU

J-I-.J-.J

~~~uj0z~wt:0~LL0

0~
"E

I-
~

O
E

I-

Ii~~1-'u~

!

~zQ
;

~.9u'ro'
~

!

~
I

~
Ic:j

..;:i
~

I-=
-

C
"ro

~
 

'c

g.9}.

~
~\C
J(D

Q
)

0c~0~§~B='60~i:"..-1

141004

N"0...~~ro
a.



08/30/2004 16:33 FAX 505 532 8680 --- 00000000

8 000 CD iN 0 0 000
ooooooo~ ~OO~ICQOOOOQ

cddocOood"':d~lDcD~C6ddd6M
O 88 OOJLn'-LI1CDu") o,~CQNOOOO'l

1).- ~~N~g)~I'-"-I'-a)I'-OI'-OJOONCIn' .. -- -cCQ~~o)~ .-CD ~~ ~N'~~~~~

c~ ~ 1:,-=~ W '::: i: .-

S ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~w~1/1 '
C ,
0 Glgg8~g88~8~8g~f?J!gg88
(,) u . . . . . . . , . . . . .. . - " .
0 .~ 0 0 '" eo ..- 0 .- C'! 0 I'- ~ co M (0 0 0 0 0

ftOO~ ~~ !:)..-~0)(t)[(]~000
:1:-00 00 ~ .o.o~OlDo)OO

;!= tD a5 if;.; .-" c-:j '"
C ;c ~
~ !"c

~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~

0000000000000000000
oooOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOQ

coooooci~~ciciddd66ddooOooOO~0~NO~00OOOO 8 °~
._OOOOI'-OO)eo.-tf)C'!~N~(rJ1j"j O~

m ~ ~o~~mc-:j ri~~~~~'N.~N'~~ ~
~m C'4~~"" ~Q
...~ ~

'S ~
C/W
0(
~ ~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~w
~

~ ~B~~~~~q~~~~~~~~~~~~
0 W~OOOO~OOtf)O~oooooooo
~ ~00.-~.-0 O~OOOOOOOO
~ -00 0 ..- CO~~~~II:JOO

0 ~~o co,i ~ I:.J NNN
~ C N ...

:;; ~ ~~~{h{h~~,~~~~O't0't~~~~~~

~
m 0000000000000000000

0000000000000000000
Cw ~666666oooooo000ciOOQ

O~OOOOO!:)OOOOOOOOOOOQ
>Z ._~O~COlj"jlj"jo,o,lnOOOl4'?~~OOOIn
~ 0 § ~ ~ ~ ~ W ~ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ .-" ~ N N =
Q.~ ".;:I~ ~ ~~

-J~ u~
00 2UJ
OIL ..
~~.t; § ~~~~~~fA'~~~O'tO'tO't~O't~O't~

>~~ ~ g8ggggggggggg88888
~ ~~ W .~ 0 0 u-j cO cO 0 ..; ~ 0 Ld dOL() 0 ci 0 ci ci
I-~ W W~!:)O 0 oC'!oo~ooooo

-~O In It) !:)o ~~oooz- .,'. ." -.-
w> .-O"J1n .- ~~C'I
~w C N .-

w~ ~~~~-~~$~$$$~~~~~~~~
-.Jc
wffi ~~ooo~oo~o~~~~~~~~
ill ~ ~~~ ~~ ~~ a .-M

"
~
~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
CI) ~

ci
~
'-"

co
~
~

I- ui
~ 0 0
,!, 0 ~

~ E ~.i ~ ~
~ 0 ro~ z ~g 8 W "01 ~ -.- :J OJ C c. C

~ w=CQ ~w t:~ -'C ~'?6 ~'iJ ~Q .9 m
Ut: tIJ(:L'o- ~c.q) ~~ Q tI.
m,g ~e~ -oQ)~ dJS .§ 0

c~ cc~ .;;;£& ga5~ 5QJ ~
~ .,g ~ ~ g.5 a> 11- 6. u ~ ~ I-
~ ~~~t:=t:~~~~~ ~~~oE I ~ 6 t: ~ -'" ~ ~ ~ ~ .~ C .0 ~ E; l-
II> I ~ - (Ij b ~ ~ - Q).- -.J i/J o,.Q :J~ 0-0 'CILL.-J~:J ~~u

-"'~ro ~ t:- W ~ t:--m t:""'" 9
~ .c ~ 2 0 tJ) ~ t.- ro rn ,- :!J t: C

.Q ~'*~o § ~ ~.!6 C.S ~1--Q"5
m-'= ~ rn'E$'.=~.s_t:oc ':,§:o-roo
;= 16 '-" a. ~ b g ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .~. E -5 .~ ~ OJ

D~~OOct:Emt:OxxcCl)~~~~~= :J~~ 8 D)~ 8 ' - - .g,~ ~.sg",,-
~<CI)~CI) Ow ~~~w~~~~u

~~~~~~~I'-~OJO~N~~lnCO~.o'CIc ~
.- Q)
tIJ~

RORANNAN mT.<;TON 141005

~

~

li~:::jl, "!'li~:::jl, "!'

~

~~~

OAOA

\
..

~~

-..
r.a:

~

..
\4-
U-
n

..
\4-
U-
n

N

-
N

-
8181

- ",I",I-

~~~~

~~_I

~

~~

~~~

-
c
ffi

~

~
~

~

-
c
ffi

~

_I

~~

I06;



08
/3

0/
20

04
 

16
:3

4 
F

A
X

 
50

5 
53

2 
86

80

z 0 ~ n a. ;:I II ~ t= s: ...
,

"' a- ~ S
o

o' '" Q §: 0- ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ o"
ii S
'

~ .. ""
1

",
' ~ 5 ""

B
O

H
A

N
N

A
N

 
H

U
S

T
O

N

"' "" ~ "~ <
:::

I

N "-
Q

.~ ~
, \i ... .'~ ~ ~ ...
,

~ \ \\\

'+
-

~ s k ~
I~ '" ~ N ~ ~ ~~~\

~ ~ ~ \r 'i\"
\1 lI-
.

",
' \... -', ~ C

'1

~
. \

~ ~ ""
t. ~ I;) ~ ~ '"' ,/~
,

$. $ \\\

~
-

.1
.::

~ ~ - ~ .! ~ ~ ~ \ \ \ \

n
-0 ~

~
~

:..
5Q

0 ~

~

~ 0 ~
rn

~
c

~
~ ~

~
~

I"
j

8:
01

z~ >
~

dZ =
0

t"
~

;..
~ =
n

~
~ ... 0 .-
!

> ... ~ > '" :!! ~z 0 ~ g § '" ~= a = 0 2 1"
1

~ s ~ t" ..,

9 rn ..° C
f)

~ ~ c:
g g. tI1 ~ 3 (D = ~ -1

'"<

C
/J

('J ~ 0 0 - "0 I\) < C
D

0.
. ~ 5- 0 '"1 0

'tJ

0 , -

14
10

06 ~ 0 0 '"C
'

~ Z 0 ~ ~ c ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



(jJ
~

b
~
~
~
>
~
~

in
N
IV

~
~
~

>-
«
"3
:r
~
:-T:

IZ

Ij
In.

:~
1m


